

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
Business Units Summary Financials
(Unaudited)

THREE MONTHS ENDED
July 1, 2007

	CCD	DCD	MID	Other	Total Semiconductor²	SPWR	Consolidated
REVENUE (\$M)	85.5	27.4	83.4	2.7	199.0	173.8	372.8
Percentage of total revenues (%)	22.9%	7.3%	22.4%	0.8%	53.4%	46.6%	100.0%
Change from prior quarter (%)	11.3%	-15.7%	-1.5%	-59.1%	-0.8%	22.1%	8.7%
GROSS MARGIN (%)							
On a GAAP basis	45.8%	64.2%	35.0%	12.6%	43.3%	21.0%	32.9%
On a non-GAAP basis ¹	47.4%	65.2%	36.8%	14.7%	44.9%	23.0%	34.7%

	Total Semiconductor	SPWR	Consolidated
NET INCOME (\$M)			
On a GAAP basis	366.7	(3.3)	363.4
On a non-GAAP basis ¹	14.9	11.9	26.8
NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE(\$)			
On a GAAP basis	2.31	(0.02)	2.29
On a non-GAAP basis ¹	0.09	0.07	0.16

THREE MONTHS ENDED
April 1, 2007

	CCD	DCD	MID	Other	Total Semiconductor²	SPWR	Consolidated
REVENUE (\$M)	76.8	32.5	84.7	6.6	200.6	142.3	342.9
Percentage of total revenues (%)	22.4%	9.5%	24.7%	1.9%	58.5%	41.5%	100.0%
GROSS MARGIN (%)							
On a GAAP basis	42.3%	65.0%	41.1%	82.3%	46.8%	27.0%	38.6%
On a non-GAAP basis ¹	43.8%	66.0%	42.7%	82.6%	48.2%	29.0%	40.2%
					Total Semiconductor	SPWR	Consolidated
NET INCOME (\$M)							
On a GAAP basis		(2.9)		0.9		(2.0)	
On a non-GAAP basis ¹		11.9		16.3		28.2	
NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE(\$)							
On a GAAP basis		(0.02)		0.01		(0.01)	
On a non-GAAP basis ¹		0.07		0.09		0.16	

¹ Refer to "Reconciliation of GAAP Financial Measures to Non-GAAP Financial Measures" and "Notes to Non-GAAP Financial Measures" following this press release for a detailed discussion of management's use of non-GAAP financial measures, as well as reconciliations of all non-GAAP financial measures presented in this press release to the most directly comparable GAAP financial measures.

² "Semiconductor" includes all Cypress's business segments except for SunPower.